	DAGGOOD UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue	
	220 East Fair Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 681-6528	FOR PICKUP BY
<u>V U U</u>	an an air an an an Anna Anna an	
FILING & SEARCH		OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)
SERVICES	na se	$-\frac{77}{426}$
;		
		0000030664601 -12/10/9901037015 ******70.00 *****70.00
	E(S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER	· 1
		i fi mana d
Econor	ny Transport I	na of lamparo
	0 .	
*		
Walk In	Pick Up Time	
	-	DE 4
Mail Out		Certificate of Status
Will Wait	···· · · ·	Cortificatio of Cood River diag
,		Certificate of Good Standing
	· <u>-</u> · · · · · · ·	
Photocopy		ARTICLES ONLY
Photocopy	NEFD TODAY	
	NEED TODAY	
Photocopy	NEED TODAY	
NEW FILINGS	Amendment	
Profit NonProfit	Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director	ALL CHARTER DOCS
Profit NonProfit	Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent	
NEW/FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	ALL CHARTER DOCS
Profit NonProfit	Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent	ALL CHARTER DOCS
NEW/FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	ALL CHARTER DOCS
Profit Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	ALL CHARTER DOCS
NEW/FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other Comparison Annual Report	Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign	ALL CHARTER DOCS
NEW/FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other Annual Report Fictitious Name	Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership	ALL CHARTER DOCS
NEW/FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other Comparison Annual Report	Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement	ALL CHARTER DOCS
NEW/FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other Annual Report Fictitious Name	Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership	ALL CHARTER DOCS

۲.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 10, 1999

UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 E. PARK AVE. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: ECONOMY TRANSPORT INC. OF TAMPA Ref. Number: W99000028250

We have received your document for ECONOMY TRANSPORT INC. OF TAMPA and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist

Letter Number: 499A00058263



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

CONSENT TO USE SIMILAR NAME

. . . _

,

٠

The undersigned, Vice President, does hereby authorize C. Philip Campbell, Jr., as the initial director, to file Articles of Incorporation under the name Economy Transport Inc. of Tampa.

ECONOMY TRANSPORT, INC.

· ·: ____

By 55 Jack Lowery

Vice President

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ECONOMY TRANSPORT INC. OF TAMPA

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a Florida corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation:

ARTICLE I	
NAME	=: -=

The name of the Corporation is ECONOMY TRANSPORT INC. OF TAMPAS ARTICLE II

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The address of the Corporation's principal office and mailing address is 1225 Stephens Road, Warren, Michigan 48089.

ARTICLE III	
PURPOSE	

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of Florida. The Corporation's existence shall begin on January 1, 2000.

ARTICLE IV		 - :			
CAPITAL STOCK		 -			_
		 1.1.1	 	- ··	

DEC IO

The Corporation is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of common stock, \$.001 par value per share.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation and the street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation are as follows: - -

Name	Address	÷ .	
C. Philip Campbell, Jr.	101 East Kennedy Boulevard Suite 2800		
	Tampa, Florida 33602		

ARTICLE VI INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall initially have one (1) director to hold office until the first annual meeting of shareholders and until his successors have been elected and qualified, or until his earlier resignation, removal from office or death. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation. The name and address of the initial director of the Corporation are:

Name				Address	-	-	
	·	 -	 	nuurcas	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	

C. Philip Campbell, Jr.

101 East Kennedy Boulevard Suite 2800 Tampa, Florida 33602

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles as Incorporator are:

Name Address

C. Philip Campbell, Jr.

101 East Kennedy Boulevard Suite 2800 Tampa, Florida 33602

ARTICLE VIII

The Corporation shall indemnify any person who is or was a Director, Officer, employee, or agent of the Corporation or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a Director, Officer, employee, or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 8^{th} day of December, 1999.

C. Philip Campbell, Jr., Incorporator

-2-

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is Economy Transport Inc. of Tampa

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office are:

C. Philip Campbell, Jr. 1225 Stephens Road Warren, Michigan 48089

SIGNATURE. TITLE: _____C. Philip Campbell, J., Incorporator

DATE: December 8, 1999

HAVING BEEN NAMED_AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATION OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

-3-

SIGNATURE: C. Philip Campbell, Jr.

DATE:

December 8, 1999

